

SHEET

Rev. Date: 11-93

H—	т. 10087097	n <u> </u>
	To 1006/09/09/2000 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
H	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	Name: CHECKPOINT MANUFACTURING JAPAN CO.,
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached □ Yes 図 No	Street Address: 1071, Yahata, Chigasaki-shi
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City/State/Zip: Kanagawa-ken, Japan
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
	Execution Date(s): August 31, 1998	
	Applicant number(s) or patent number(s): 5,695,860 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ፡ No	
 	Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved (number) 1
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W.	☑ Enclosed☐ Charge to deposit account☐ Other:
	City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005	Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0916
	Attorney Docket No.: 05905.0008	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
998 9	SBURNS 00000056 5695860	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC 181	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	
R. Bruce Bower Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		20/28/98 Date
	Registration No.: 37,099	Total number of pages (including cover sheet): 2

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA (also known as TOKAI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.), a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 1071, Yahata, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns the right, title, and interest in an invention entitled:

RESONANT TAG AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

fdr which United States Letters Patent No. 5,695,860 was issued on December 9, 1997; and

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

WHEREAS, CHECKPOINT MANUFACTURING JAPAN CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 171, Yahata, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent on this invention:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, as Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,695,860, and all reissues thereof; and TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA HEREBY represents that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention, and provide testimony in any legal proceeding, have all lawful papers signed when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

TOKAI DENSHI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1071, Yahata, Chigasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken Japan

ay: <u>五十嵐 英次</u>

Title: Representative Director

Date: August 31, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0884